No, HIPA (Vehicle)-2/95-V = |63
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Institute of Public Administration "
Fairlawn, Shimla-171012, _ Dated 7. January 2024
ORDER )

In suppression of all previous office orders, the Route and Timiny of the Institute Single bus is fixed as under which will be applicable with

immediate effect:-

Morning Single Bus &
Station ) Departure Time(AM) .
HIPA ? 08.15 .:,
Dhalli 08.20
Sanjauli bye- pass N 08.25
Auckland Tunnel P 08.30
Lakkar Bazar ” 08.35 "
Victory Tunnel 4 08.40
Baleauganj Crossing 3 08.55
ISBT { 09.05
Kanlog 09.15
Khallini Chowk '8 09.20
Chhota Shimla { 09.25
Sanjauli Chowk 4 09.35
Dhalli by Pass b1 09.40
Dhalli 3 09.50
Arrival HIPA 1 10.00
I
Evening Single Bus
Station Departure Time (PM) |
HIPA ] 5.20
Dhalli : 5.25
sanjauli 5.35
Chhota Shimla _ 5.45
Talland _ 5.50
Lift : 5.55
Old Bus Stand 6.00
Victory Tunnel | 6.05
Lakkar Bazar 1 | 610
Sanjauli bye- Pass : 6.20
| Dhalli F 6.30
| Arrival HIPA x 6.40

Note:-The plying of buses on above routes is also subject to required umbers of participants travelling through the above routs. Hi nce, the
participants are requested to make proper enquiry regarding plying o buses either from office or from Driver/ Conductor concerncd as per
Contact Number given as under, The Course Director are also advised tff obtain the willingness of trainees interested to be travelled by buses.

1.5h, Suresh Singh,
Driver, HIPA
Phone No. 94184-83976 \

2.5h. Jaswant Singh,
Driver, HIPA
Phone No.98820-57177

3. Sh Dharam Prakash, Cleaner-cum Conductor HIPA

Phone No. 98170-90593 }L
4. 5h. Jagat Pal, Cleaner-cum-Conductor HIPA Ef‘fr”;'.!_" =
Phone No. 88941-54234 | (Hans Raj Saini), HPF&AS

Nodal Officer (vehicle),
H.P.Institute of Public Admir istration
Fairlawns, Shiml3-17102.
Endost No. As Above p Dated ff"Janua--'v, 2024
Copy to:- 1. The Secretary (Trg.) to the Govt. of H.P. for kind informatic * |
2. All-the Faculty Members/ Course Director/ Officers, HIPA fc information.
\}/f)rfe Assistant Professor (IT), HIPA with a request to Upiuad i the HIPA Website.
4. All the Branches, HIPA for information. -
5. All the Drivers/ Cleaner-cum-Conductors, HIPA for complia: e }“’L}ZN* i
6. Notice Board, HIPA. 3 N
Nodal Officer {Vehicle),
H.P.Institute of Public Admiristration
Fairlawns, Shimls-17102.




